ﬂ‘% Gtﬁ égy | e Lﬂ% A?‘i.é < LOLINT

Develop DA and the City of Beach

hereinafter referred i

original Intergovernmental

ment services

Agreement on January 27, 2021 to p

it is to their benefit to clarify the term of the

contract; increase the Interg
of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 for a tot
$745.961.43; and supp! -xhibit A- Suppl

Cﬁgig :

by adding Exhibit A-1 Supplemental Law Enforcement Se

the mutual undertakings herein, the parties
be amended as follows:

is In

remain in force and effect until June 30, 2022, unless soon terminated as
provided ACDA shall have the sole option to extend this Agreement

. { herein. L/
term for up to three additional one (1) year eriods, through June 30, 2025

ergovemmental Agreement shall commence on July 1, 2021 and shall

The Intergovernmental _
Services shall be increased ta add $506,090.43 107 inE penvu Vi
through June 30, 2022 for a total agreement price not to exceed $745,961.43

(“Intergovernmental Agree nent Price”) for the term of this Agreement as set forth
f Agreement. Any increases to the Interg overnmental
reement,

in Pa ragraph 4.0 Term ot A . .
Agreement Price must be made through written amendment i0 this Ag

executed by the LACDA and the CITY.

olemental Law Enforcement Servi

HOA 032717131

..........................




references made to Exhibit A- Supplemental Law Enforcement Ser
the Contract shall hmeaﬁer be referenced as Exhibi ts A and A-1 Su_iem@niai

Law Eﬁmm@mmi Service Costs.

Emept fm %’he changes seét fmh herein above, Agreement shall not be changed in a

ﬁy
!

/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/

HOA

103271713.1



IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the LACDA and the CITY, through their duly authorized
officers, have execute this Amendment No. 1 as of the date first above written.

rLC}S ANGELES COUNTY DEVELOWMENT

Elizabeth Pennington
Deputy County Counsel
For Los Angeles County

Development Authority

Bigite ﬁya&g et byt Twirna Farey

TWlma pReCN = "i’w%nﬁE'ri'y mail =

----- - Fwima Eatley@acdacg OU=
___:gf?c iﬁSER;‘% Alhambora HM

C.;*;:y _Aﬁcsmey .

By -
Chm’%@g mm
City Attorney

...................................







